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Date: 10™ June 2024

CONSTITUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SOCIETY ACTIVITY COMMITTEE FOR THE AY 2024-2025

As the earlier PSAC was dissolved for academic year 2023-24, a new Professional Society Activity
Committee For academic year 2024-25 has been constituted. The primary objective of the Professional
society activity committee is to give attention towards the development and improvement of various clubs

within the institution.

Recognizing the significance of student engagement and involvement, the committee aimed to cater to the
evolving requirements and preferences of the student body. The committee planned to shape and refine the
existing clubs through the extensive feedback collection from students and faculty members, by making
sure that they orient with the interests and desires of the college community. The committee aspired to
create a structured framework that would foster inclusive participation by leveraging valuable input from
stakeholders also to promote personal growth, and cultivate a vibrant campus environment conducive to

holistic development. List of Committee members are as follows:

Sr. No Name Designation Position M;l:le' E mail ID
Prof. Ajita Deodhar Associate . 9819168033 | ajitadeodhar@mes.ac.in
1. Chairperson
Professor
2. |Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar Principle 9969168272 | sudnyamahimkar@mes.ac.in
Member
3. | Prof. Kirti Lonekar Assistant o 8652464261 | kirtilonerkar@mes.ac.in
Professor Coordinator (Head-
photography Club)
4. | Prof. Jayesh Patil Assistant Student Council 8689871553 | jayeshkpatil@mes.ac.in
Professor Head
5. | Prof. Ashwini Bhosale Assistant Student Council Co | 9820540690 | ashwini.bhosale@mes.ac.in
Professor Head
6. | Prof. Aarti Mankame Assistant Faculty Member 9967915710 | aartimankame(@mes.ac.in
Professor (Books & Movies
Club)
7. { Dr. Neha Sayed Professor Faculty Member 9702085590 | nsayed(@mes.ac.in
(Heritage Club)
8. | Prof. Rupali Vaidya Associate Faculty Member 9819948979 | rupalivaidya@mes.ac.in
Professor (Music & Dance
Club)
9. | Prof. Jui Choughule Assistant Faculty Member 9833996361 | juichoughule@mes.ac.in
Professor (Nature Club)
10. | Prof. Sayalee Kulkarni Assistant Faculty Member 8983209731 | sayaleekulkarni@mes.ac.in
Professor (Drama Club)
11. | Ms. Rudhrani Gondhali Student Gen. Sec, Student | 8263040784 rudhranig22pica@student.mes.ac.in
Council
12. | Ms. Aditi Raul Student Joint Gen. Sec. 9405954544 Jraditi23barch@student.mes.ac.in

Representative

Student Council

Prof. Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar
Principal
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